Assignment

Assignment

226-10

/16/2010 11:04 FAX 2149536503

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

03-16-2010

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



103591916

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MICROTEK MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC.		02/22/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROTEK MEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	512 Lehmberg Road
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39702
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2920361	ISO DRAPE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(214)661-4691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt Is

unsuccessful.

Phone:

214.953.6691

Page 2 of 2

Email:	b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com		
Correspondent Name	: B.K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.		
	D001 B A C 1. 500		

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017109.0451
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. K. Drinkwater
Signature:	/B. K. Drinkwater/
Date:	02/26/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=ISO DRAPE TM Assignment#page1.tif source=ISO DRAPE TM Assignment#page2.tif

### **RECEIPT INFORMATION**

**ETAS ID:** 

TM165721

Receipt Date:

02/26/2010

Fee Amount:

\$40

2/26/2010

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0019**  1

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICROTEK MEDICAL HOLDINGS, INC., a Georgia corporation, having an address of 34000 Deerfield Parkway, Suite 300, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004 (hereafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,920,361, issued January 25, 2005, for the mark ISO DRAPE & Design (hereafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, MICROTEK MEDICAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 512 Lehmberg Road, Columbus, Mississippi 39702 (hereafter "Assignce") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and in and to the related registration therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the related registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark throughout the world.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the assignment date of the Mark throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and its duly authorized representative has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on the date and in the capacity shown below.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Printed Name:

Date: Februal

. 2010

DALOI:1115556.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0020 2

STATE OF MISSISSIP	§ 6
COUNTY OF LOWINGS	9

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public on this day personally appeared is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of the said Microtek Medical Holdings, Inc., a corporation, and that he/she had executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 22 day of February, 2010

#75392 #75392 A. HENDERSON Amiliation Expires Oct. 4, 2012

Total Public in and for

Presence, this 29 and day of February

Presence, this 29 and day of February

2010, a Notary Public in and for the

County of Sunday Assiste of MS

Notary Public

Notary Public

(Signature) Notary Public

My commission expired 150000 4 70/7

DAL01:1115556.1

**RECORDED: 02/26/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004168 FRAME: 0021